PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Klocke	05/11/2010
Harald Walter	05/11/2010
Alexander Stuck	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-Property Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	5121 Creekside Trail	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER **441 VINE STREET** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GGS-02B1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0057

501219930

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, the following co-inventors, namely, Stefan Klocke residing at Mozaristrasse 7, 76133 Karlsruhe, Germany; Harald Walter residing at Zurich, CH; and Alexander Stuck residing at Neustrasse 68, CH-5430 Wertingen, CH, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Pharmaceutical Moire Pill," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 16, 2010, and designated by U.S. Application Serial No. 12/762,107 ("the "107 U.S. Application"), which claims priority to Application No. PCT/US2008/011868, filed on October 17, 2008, which in turn claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/105,839, filed on October 16, 2008, and also to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/980,668, filed on October 17, 2007.

WHEREAS, I-Property Holding Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, and having its principal office at 5121 Creekside Trail, Sarasota, Florida ("I-Property") desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in: 1) the '107 U.S. Application; and 2) any and all other U.S. and/or foreign patents to be issued thereon ("the Parent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) assigns to I-Property his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the '107 U.S. Application, and any continuing or related patent application or patent rights based thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof; and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to I-Property or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the '107 U.S. Application; and c) agrees to cooperate with I-Property, as deemed reasonably necessary by I-Property, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the '107 U.S. Application.

Stefan Klocke & Date

Witness No. 1 Name / Date

Witness No. 2 Name / Date

Alexander Stuck / Date

Witness No. 1 Name / Date

Miness No. 2 Name / Date

Harald Walter / Date

Witness No. 1 Name / Date

Vaness No. I Name / Date

Waness No. Name / Date

GGS-0281

PATENT REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 06/30/2010